
Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held:  9-29-21
_____________________________________________________________________

Recognition:   Students   Staff   Parents

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report

Action:   Resignation   Hiring   Contract Service Agreements 

  Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals

  Termination   Legal Matters   Other:       

This action request pertains to   Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide

Date: 9-20-21

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: Reid Reagan
Superintendent Title: Director of Facilities

Subject:   L’Heureaux, Page, Werner, Amendment #1, IDIQ Term Contract 2021-2022

Justification:  Most of the original contract sum of $30,000.00 was charges for joining of KW Vina 
elementary buildings before the board decided to advertise for A&E and award to LPW.

Financial Impact: $60,000.00 (Increase of original contract of $30,000+$30,000 per year ($60,000 x 2 
years); total additional amount to be paid $120,000.00, not to exceed)

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): 126-93-168-2600-340/226-93-168-2600-340 (75-25, Facilities)

Attachment(s):  Amendment #1 Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Term Contract  

Approval:  Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)  ________________

Comments:  

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:  




